Corporation at the Town Hall, Queen Street, in the City of Corporation at the Town Hall, Queen Street, in the City of Auckland, the place directed by the said Corporation, and is there open for inspection; and that all persons affected are hereby required to set forth in writing any well-grounded objections to the execution of such works or the taking of such land, and to send such writing, within forty days from the 18th April, 1914 (being the date of the first publication of this notice) to the Town Clerk Auckland

of this notice), to the Town Clerk, Auckland. Dated at Auckland this 17th day of April, 1914.

The Schedule.

Approximate Area of each of the Parcels required to be taken.	Being Section or Part of Section No.	Shown on Plan No. in Corour
A. R. P. 0 0 4.5	Part Allot. 1 of Section 8, City of Auckland	Red.
0 0 6.5	Part Allot. 2 of Section 8, City of Auckland	Green.
0 0 8.4	Part Allot. 3 of Section 8,	Blue.
0 0 34.5	City of Auckland Lot 1 of Allot. 4 of Section 8,	Yellow.
0 1 24.8	City of Auckland Allot. 5 of Section 8, City of	Purple.
0 2 15	Auckland Part Allots. 7 and 8 of Sec-	Blue.
0 0 16	tion 8, City of Auckland Part Allot. 8A of Section 8,	Yellow.
0 0 16	City of Auckland Part Allot. 8A of Section 8,	Green.
0 0 36.6	City of Auckland Part Allot. 9 of Section 8,	Blue.
0 0 7.4	City of Auckland Part Allot. 10 of Section 8,	Purple.
0 1 38	City of Auckland Allot. 11 and part 29 of Sec-	Green.
0 1 37	tion 8, City of Auckland Allot. 12 and part 29 of Sec-	Brown.
0 2 10	tion 8, City of Auckland Allots. 13 and 28 of Sec-	Yellow.
0 3 15	tion 8, City of Auckland Part Allot. 15 and Allots. 14 and 27 of Section 8, City	Blue.
0 0 33	of Auckland Part Allot. 15 of Section 8,	Purple.
0 2 33.9	City of Auckland Part Allots. 15 and 26 of Section 8, City of Auck-	Brown.
0 2 13	land Allots. 16 and 25 of Sec-	Green.
0 2 10	tion 8, City of Auckland Allots. 17 and 24 of Sec-	Red.
0 1 8	tion 8, City of Auckland Lots 4, 5, 6 of Allots. 18 and 23 of Section 8, City	Brown.
0 ° 0 37	of Auckland Lots 1 and 2 of Allot. 18 of Section 8, City of Auck- land	Yellow.
0 0 15	Lot 3 of Allot. 18 of Sec-	Blue.
0 0 39	tion 8, City of Auckland Part Allots. 19 and 22 of Sec-	Purple.
0 1 37	tion 8, City of Auckland Part Allot. 19 of Section 8,	Green.
0 2 13.5	City of Aucklend Part Lot 4 of Allot. 30, and Lots 1-5 of Allots. 20 and 21 of Section 8, City of	Brown.
0 1 36.5	Auckland Lots 1, 2, 3, and part 4 of Allot. 30 of Section 8,	Red.
0 0 18	City of Auckland Part Allot. 32 of Section 8,	Green.
0 0 5.7	City of Auckland Part Allots. 33, 34, 35 of Section 8, City of Auck-	Purple.
0 0 2.8	land Part Allot. 36 of Section 8,	Blue.
0 0 3.8	City of Auckland Part Allot. 37 of Section 8, City of Auckland	Brown.
1 0 33	Allot. 1 of Section 12, City of Auckland	Red.
1 0 38	Allots. 2 and 3 of Section 12	Green.
0 3 2	City of Auckland Allot. 4A of Section 12, City of Auckland	Brown.
0 0 9	Part Supreme Court Site	Red.

PORT CHALMERS BOROUGH COUNCIL.

 $R^{\rm ESOLUTION}_{\rm Council at a meeting held on the 6th July, 1914, making a special rate of one penny and one-sixteenth of a$

making a special rate of one penny and one-sixteenth of a penny $(1_{1x} d.)$ in the pound to provide the principal, interest, and other charges on a special loan of £1,200 authorized to be raised by the said Council under the provisions of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913 :---That, for the purpose of providing the principal, interest, and other charges on a loan of £1,200, authorized to be raised by the Port Chalmers Borough Council, under the above-mentioned Act, for the purpose of repaying to the district fund of the borough the sum of £550 taken therefrom on the lst day of November, 1911, for the improvement and extension of the Corporation waterworks by the purchase of all that parcel of land adjoining the Corporation reservoir, being Section six (6), Block VI, North Harbour and Blueskin Dis-trict, and for further improving and extending the said trict, and for further improving and extending the said waterworks, the said Port Chalmers Borough Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of one penny and one-sixteenth of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property of the Borough of Port Chalmers, comprising the whole of the said borough of Fort Chambers, comprising the whole of the said borough; and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable half-yearly on the 1st day of April and the 1st day of October in each year and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of 36 years, or until the loan is effective and effective the such as the suc loan is fully paid off.

The above resolution was made and passed by the Port Chalmers Borough Council at its meeting held on the 6th July, 1914.

J. W. FRASER, Town Clerk.

645

DARGAVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL.

Port Chalmers, 8th July, 1914.

646

647

648

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Durgaville Borough Council hereby resolves as follows :--That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on a loan of £26,500, authorized to be raised by the Durgaville Borough Council, under the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1908, and its amendments, for the inauguration and construction of a convirting water supply scheme for the Act, 1908, and its amendments, for the inauguration and construction of a gravitation water-supply scheme for the borough, and the engineering charges in connection therewith, the said Durgaville Borough Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of $3\frac{1}{3}$. In the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property of the Durgaville Borough, comprising the whole of the Borough of Dargaville ; and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable half-yearly on the first day of September and the first day of Murch in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of thirty-six and one-half years, or until the loan is fully paid off. I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly made and passed at a properly constituted meeting of the Durgaville

and passed at a properly constituted meeting of the Durgaville Borough Council held on Monday, the sixth day of July, 1914. GEO. DARBYSHIRE,

Town Clerk.

THE TAWA LAND COMPANY (LIMITED). IN LIQUIDATION.

NOTICE is hereby given that at a general meeting of the shurcholders held at the office of the company, Room 12 Australasia Chambers, Customhouse Quay, Wellington, on Tuesday, the 16th day of June, 1914, the following special resolution was carried, and confirmed at a subsequent genera meeting held on Tuesday, 7th July, 1914, at the same place, namely

"That the company be forthwith wound up voluntarily; and that Mr. ROBERT WILBERFOSS be appointed Liquidator." Dated at Wellington 7th July, 1914.

WALTER I. NATHAN, Chairman.

MEDICAL REGISTRATION.

THOMAS GERALD HARPUR, M.B., B.Ch., B.A.O., 1. Dublin Univer ity, now re-iding in Napier, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 7th August, 1914, next to have my name placed on the Medical Register for the Dominion of New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Registrar of Births and Deaths at Napier. Dated at Napier, 6th July, 1914.

HENRY W. WILSON, Town Clerk.

T. GERALD HARPUR